and ‘what was the ignition source’ respectively. We do not probe into liability nor apportioning of blame. 

3              Kindly see below the steps for purchase of the detailed fire report. 

a. The Fire Investigation Report (SCDF/ /20210724/0737) can be made available to you at a cost of Five 
Hundred and Forty-Five Dollars (SGD 545.00), inclusive of GST. 

b. It can be applied online through SCDF e-services website 

(https://eservices1.scdf.gov.sg/fisops/SCDF-ESERVICES.action?app=EPAYMENT), click “Next” and proceed 
to select “6. Miscellaneous Payments”. The payment for the purchase can be made via GIRO, credit / debit card